– 2017 final distribution – (2,581)

14,925 42,725
Represented by:
Change in net assets attributable to Unitholders, excluding issues of new units

and units bought back 13,260 44,609
Amount arising from exchange reserve and cash flow

hedging reserve movements 26 1,552 (2,102)
Non-controlling interest 113 218

14,925 42,725

Profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to
– Unitholders (Note) 13 20,329 47,761
– Non-controlling interest 113 218

20,442 47,979

The notes on pages 92 to 135 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
Note: Earnings per unit, based upon profit for the year, before transactions with Unitholders attributable to Unitholders and the weighted average number of

units in issue, is set out in Note 13 to the consolidated financial statements.

87Governance, Disclosures and Financial Statements

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended 31 March 2019

Before
transactions

with
Unitholders

Transactions
with

Unitholders
(Note (i))

After
transactions

with
Unitholders

(Note (ii))

Non-
controlling

interest Total
HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M

For the year ended 31 March 2019

Profit for the year 20,329 (18,777) 1,552 113 1,665

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently

to the consolidated income statement
– Cash flow hedging reserve (236) – (236) – (236)
– Exchange reserve (1,316) – (1,316) – (1,316)
Total comprehensive income for the year 18,777 (18,777) – 113 113

For the year ended 31 March 2018

Profit for the year 47,761 (49,863) (2,102) 218 (1,884)

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently

to the consolidated income statement
– Cash flow hedging reserve 284 – 284 – 284
– Exchange reserve 1,818 – 1,818 – 1,818
Total comprehensive income for the year 49,863 (49,863) – 218 218

The notes on pages 92 to 135 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
Notes:

(i) Transactions with Unitholders comprise the distributions to Unitholders of HK$5,517 million (2018: HK$5,254 million) and change in net assets attributable to
Unitholders, excluding issues of new units and units bought back, of HK$13,260 million (2018: HK$44,609 million).

(ii) In accordance with the Trust Deed, the units of Link Real Estate Investment Trust contain contractual obligations to pay to its Unitholders cash distributions
and also upon termination of the trust, a share of all net cash proceeds derived from the sale or realisation of the assets of the trust less any liabilities, in